LOYZ ENERGY LIMITED

(Incorporated in the Republic of Singapore)

(Company Registration No. 199905693M)

CLARIFICATION ON THE CHANGE OF CATALIST SPONSOR

The Board of Directors (the "Board") of Loyz Energy Ltd (the "Company") refers to the announcement

no. 00166 released on 27 August 2013 relating to the change of its Continuing Sponsor (the "Initial

Announcement").

The Company wishes to clarify that the effective date of such change of Continuing Sponsor should

be 28 August 2013 (instead of 27 August 2013, as stated in the Initial Announcement).

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD

Lee Chye Cheng, Adrian

Date: 27 August 2013

This announcement has been prepared by the Company and its contents have been reviewed by the Company's sponsor, Stamford Corporate Services Pte. Ltd. (the "Sponsor"), for compliance with the relevant rules of the Singapore Exchange Securities Trading Limited ("SGX-ST"). The Sponsor has

not independently verified the contents of this announcement.

This announcement has not been examined or approved by the SGX-ST and the SGX-ST assumes no responsibility for the contents of this announcement including the correctness of any of the

statements or opinions made or reports contained in this announcement.

The details of the contact person for the Sponsor are:-

Name: Mr. Ng Joo Khin Tel: 6389 3000

Email: jookhin.ng@stamfordlaw.com.sg

1